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CODE

+ #

+ #

+

+

+ #

+ #

#

+

+ # *

+ # *

+ #*

+ #*

#

+ #

#

#*

#

+ #*

+ #

+ # '

DONOR
ID

1039

1047

1081

1106

1120

1124

1129

1131

1137

1140

1156

1157

1173

1174

1187

1189

1192

1193

1195

1203

1209

1212

RACE

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Black

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

MATERNAL ETHNIC
ANCESTRY

English/Swedish

German

German

German

English

German/French

English/German

German

Scottish

Swedish/Norwegian

Norwegian

German

German

French

Afro-American

German

German

German

Finnish ;

German !

French

German

PATERNAL ETHNIC
ANCESTRY

Irish/Scottish

Norwegian

German

German

Italian

Scottish/English

Polish

Scottish/English

English

Irish/Scottish

French

Czech/German

Scandinavian

Canadian

Afro-American

Swiss

Polish/German

German

Honduran

Norwegian

French

Norwegian

BLOOD
TYPE

APos

OPos

ONeg

OPos

OPos

OPos

APos

OPos

APos

APos

OPos

ANeg

APos

APos

APos

ONeg

OPos

APos

OPos

BPos

APos

OPos

HAIR

Red/Straight

Brown/Straight

Blonde/Wavy

Brown/Wavy

Lt Brn/Wavy

Brown/Wavy

Lt Brn/Straight

Brown/Straight

Brown/Curly

Auburn/Wavy

Brown/Straight

Brown/Wavy

Blonde/Curly

Brown/Straight

Dk Brn/Kinky

Dk Brn/Straight

Lt Brn/Straight

Blonde/Straight

Black/Wavy

Lt Brn/Wavy

Black/Curly

Blonde/Straight

EYES

Blue

| Brown

Blue

Brown

Blue

Hazel

Blue

Blue

Hazel

Blue

Hazel

Blue

Blue

Hazel

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Blue

Brown

Green

COMPLEXION

Medium

Medium

Fair

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Fair

Fair

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium !

Medium

Very-Fair

Medium

Medium

Olive

Fair

HEIGHT

6'1"

5'10"

6'0"

6'2"

I 5'8"

5'11"

5'8"

5'9"

5'9"

5'8"

5'11"

6'0"

511"

5'9"

5'10"

5'10"

5'10"

5'11"

5'6"

5'8"

5'9"

6'0"

WEIGHT

155

186

180

205

146

180

150

128

190

170

150

168

170

160

152

185

135

168

130

150

160

190

BONE SIZE

Medium

Medium

Medium

Large

Medium

Med/Large

Medium

Small

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Med/Large

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Sma/Med

Medium

Med/Large

EDUCATION/OCCUPATION

BA. /Technician

BA./Writer/Tax Prep.

BA./Funeral Director

BA./lnsurance sales

BA./Film production

BA./Security Supervisor

BA./Hotel loss prevention superv.

AA/Bookkeeper

MA./Economic Consultant

VoTech/Maintenance

BA./Student - PhD program

HS/College Student-Psychology

HS/Real Estate Sales/Carpentry

BA./Youth Counselor

AA/Transportation

VoTech/Collegestudent-CompScience

HS/College Student-Psychology

HS/Transportation

HS/CollegeStud.-PoliSci/Theater

VoTech/Plastic Manufacturing

HS/College Student-Journ./English

JD/Lawyer

INTERESTS

Reading

Cars/Broadcasting

Woodworking/Sports

Skiing/Fitness

Sports/Politics

Travel/Sports

Politics/Sports/Poetry

Karate/Cooking

Sailing/Gardening

Sports/Woodworking

Chess/Racquetball

Music/Travel

Coins/Music/Cars

Sports/Carpentry

Music/Bicycling/Sports

Composition/Read/Scuba

Reading/Composition ;

Sports/Travel

Theatre/Painting

Music/Poetry/Church/Art

Running/Weights/Pool

Rock climbing, bicycling

Abbreviations: * = Limited inventory; + = Donor availability is subject to geographical restrictions;

#= Pre-Washed specimens available; Bln= Blonde; Brn= Brown; Lt= Light; Dk= Dark
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CODE

1 #

#

+ #*

+ #

#'

+ #

*

#*

: #

+ #*

#*

#

#•

#*

#

#

#

# *

#

#*

#*

#

DONOR
ID

1213

1219

1220

1223

1236

1238

1241

1243

1244

1245

1246

1250

1254

1256

1267

1269

1275

1277

1279

1286

1287

1288

RACE

Asian

Cauc

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Asian

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Mixed

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Cauc.

Asian

Cauc.

MATERNAL ETHNIC
ANCESTRY

i Sri Lankan

Russian/Jewish

Russian/Jewish

Czech

Scottish/Canadian

Scottish/German

Norwegian

Irish/Scot/Eng/Welch

; Chinese

English/Scottish

Norwegian

Russian/Jewish

Polish/German

Indonesian

Swed/Eng/Welsh/Sco

Adopted

German/Irish

Norwegian

Norwegian

German/Polish/Frenc

East Indian

German

PATERNAL ETHNIC
ANCESTRY

Sri Lankan

Russian/Jewish

Russian/Jewish

German

German/RussianJewi

Scottish

German

Germ/Scot/English

Vietnamese

Scottish/Dutch

Scottish/German

Russian/Jewish

Norwegian

lrish\Celtic

German

Swedish

German

English/Italian

Norwegian

Czech

East Indian

Danish/English

BLOOD
TYPE

APos

OPos

OPos

ONeg

APos

OPos

APos

APos

BPos

APos

APos

OPos

OPos

APos

OPos

ONeg

APos

BPos

APos

APos

OPos

APos

HAIR

Black/Wavy

Black/Wavy

Brown/Straight

Lt Brn/Straight

Brown/Wavy

Brown/Straight

Blonde/Straight

Black/Wavy

Black/Straight

Lt Bm/Wavy

Lt Brn/Straight

Brown/Straight

Blonde/Wavy

Dk Bm/Straight

Brown/Curly

Lt Brn/Curly

Lt Brn/Wavy

Dk Bm/Wavy

Lt Bm/Straight

Brown/Straight

Black/Straight

Blonde/Straight

EYES

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Green

Hazel

Blue/Green

Brown

Brown

Blue

Brown

Green

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue/Green

Brown

Blue

Hazel

Brown

Blue i

COMPLEXION

Dark

Fair

Medium

Fair

Fair

Fair

Medium

Medium

Medium

Fair

Medium

Very-Fair

Medium

Medium

Medium

Fair

Medium

Med/Olive

Fair

Medium

Medium

Medium

HEIGHT

5'9"

6'0"

5'10"

6'5"

5'10"

6'2"

5'9"

5'11"

57"

5'10"

5'8"

5'10"

6'0"

5'10"

6'3"

6'4"

5'9"

5'11"

6'3"

5'10"

5'6"

6'8"

WEIGHT

140

176

170

185

180

165

175

160

155

170

185

160

190

157

165

195

220

175

220

147

145

210

BONE SIZE

Sma/Med

Medium

Medium

Med/Large

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Med/Large

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Med/Large

Med/Large

Med/Large

Sma/Med

Sma/Med

Medium

EDUCATION/OCCUPATION

HS/Student-Math/Econ/Anthropology

B A./Mechanical Engineering/Welder

HS/Small business owner

BA./Editor/Student - PhD Program

BAVPolitics

BA./Law Student

MA./Staffing Coord./Job placement

AA/Student/Teachers Assistant

BA./Med Student/Research Assist.

DC/Chiropractor

BA./Freelance Journalist

HS/College student/National Guard

BA. /Graphic Designer/Illustrator

MAJArchitectural Designer

BA./Musician/German Translator

MA./Manager

HS/Mental Health Counselor

BA./Marketing Mgr/Karate Instruct

BA./Cabinetmaker

BA./Manager/Army Reserves

BA./Computer Consultant

MA./Research Assist, in Entomology

INTERESTS

Sports/Art/Reading

Music/Sports/Kids/Pets

Sports/Gardening '

Philosophy/Acting/Sports

Music/Politics/Cycling

Fencing/Hunting/Music

Sports/Music :

Music/Movies/Volleyball

Judo/Aikido/Karate

Camping/Hiking/Cycling

Writing/Cycling/Reading

Karate/Reading/Music

Art/Reading/Sports

Karate/Music/Travel

Music/Sports/German |

Golf/Handyman/Family

Hunt/Fish/Camp/Music

Martial arts, read, music

Golf/Restoring Corvettes

Running/Sports/Read/Art

Martial Arts/Computers

Nature/Art/Woodworking

Abbreviations: * = Limited inventory; + = Donor availability is subject to geographical restrictions;

#= Pre-Washed specimens available; Bln= Blonde; Brn= Brown; Lt= Light; Dk= Dark

I
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CODE

*

*

*

#

#*

#

#

#

#

#

#

#*

#

#

DONOR
ID

3001

3003

3006

3009

3013

3024

3032

3036

3040

3045

3058

3059

3061

3062

3071

3076

3077

3078

3086

3089

RACE

Asian

Asian

Cauc.

Cauc.

Asian

Asian

Black

Cauc.

Asian

Asian

Asian

Cauc.

Cauc.

Asian

Asian

Asian

Cauc.

Asian

Cauc.

Cauc.

MATERNAL ETHNIC
ANCESTRY

Chinese

Chinese

Mexican

Panamanian-Meztizo

Chinese

West Indian

Trinidad/West Indian

Jewish (East Euro.)

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Ukranian

British

East Indian

Indian

East Indian

German

Chinese

British

Ukrainian

PATERNAL ETHNIC
ANCESTRY

i Chinese

i Chinese

i Mexican

Panamanian-Meztizo

Chinese

Guyana

Trinidad/West Indian

Jewish (East Euro.)

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Russian

British

East Indian

Kenyan

East Indian

German

Chinese

Canadian

Ukrainian

BLOOD
TYPE

B Pos

APos

OPos

OPos

BPos

APos

APos

OPos

BPOS

BPos

BPOS

BNeg

BPos

APos

OPos

OPos

ANeg

APos

APos

ANeg

HAIR

Black/Straight

Black/Straight

Dk Brn/Straight

Black/Wavy

Black/Straight

Black/Wavy

Black/Kinky

Brown/Straight

Black/Straight

Black/Straight

Black/Straight

Brown/Straight

Brown/Straight

Black/Straight

Black/Straight

Black/Straight

Lt Bm/Wavy

Black/Straight

Lt Brn/Wavy

Dk Brn/Wavy

EYES

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown

Hazel/Gm

Brown

Brown

Brown

Gray

Green

Brown

Brown

Brown

Hazel

Brown

Brown

Brown

COMPLEXION

Medium

Medium

i Medium

Dark

Medium

Medium

Dark

Medium

Medium

Fair

Medium

Medium

Fair

Dark

Medium

Olive

Medium

Medium

Fair

Medium I

HEIGHT

5'6"

57"

5'5"

5'6"

5'8"

5'5"

5'8"

57"

57"

5'10"

5'8"

6'0"

5'11"

5'5"

5'9"

5'10"

5'11"

5'8"

5'10"

5'11"

WEIGHT

135

175

150

148

128

120

145

145

140

143

140

180

170

150

145

160

220

160

240 i

165

BONE SIZE

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Sma/Med

Sma/Med

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Sma/Med

Medium

Large

Sma/Med

Medium

Sma/Med

Large

Medium

Med/Large

Medium

EDUCATION/OCCUPATION

MA./Librarian

BA./Aeronautics Engineer

AA/lnterior Designer/Painter

BA./Life Insurane Agent

HS/College Student - Visual Arts

BA./Student-Geography

BA./Student/Computer Analyst

AA/College Student

HS/College Student - Toxicology

BA./Student-Japanese Lang/Lit

BA./Graduate student

BA./Computer technician/Consultant

BA./Student-Psychology

BA./PhD Student-Engineering

VoTech/Travel Consultant

BA./Electrical Engineer

BA./Retail Sales Representative

BA./Student-Business

VoTech/Student

VoTech/Mechanic/Writer/Musician

INTERESTS

Reading/Soccer

Artist

Swimming/Reading

Reading/Drawing

Painting/Music

Music/Chess/Writing

Reading/Fitness

TaiChi/Reading

Music/Sports

Basketball/Singing

Tennis/Rowing/Volunteer

Music/Outdoors

Theatre/Painting/Music

Music/Computers

Sports/Reading/Coins

Music/Coins

Theatre/Sports

Sports/Music

Read/Sports/Collecting

Sports/Music/Movies

Abbreviations: * = Limited inventory; + = Donor availability is subject to geographical restrictions;
#= Pre-Washed specimens available; Bln= Blonde; Brn= Brown; Lt= Light; Dk= Dark
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