Semen Donor Catalog • April 1997



CODE	DONOR ID	RACE	MATERNAL ETHNIC ANCESTRY	PATERNAL ETHNIC ANCESTRY	BLOOD TYPE	HAIR	EYES	COMPLEXION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	BONE SIZE	EDUCATION/OCCUPATION	INTERESTS
	1039	Cauc.	English/Swedish	Irish/Scottish	A Pos	Red/Straight	Blue	Medium	6'1"	155	Medium	BA./Technician	Reading
+ #	1047	Cauc.	German	Norwegian	O Pos	Brown/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'10"	186	Medium	BA./Writer/Tax Prep.	Cars/Broadcasting
+ #	1081	Cauc.	German	German	O Neg	Blonde/Wavy	Blue	Fair	6'0"	180	Medium	BA./Funeral Director	Woodworking/Sports
+	1106	Cauc.	German	German	O Pos	Brown/Wavy	Brown	Medium	6'2"	205	Large	BA./Insurance sales	Skiing/Fitness
+	1120	Cauc.	English	Italian	O Pos	Lt Brn/Wavy	Blue	Medium	5'8"	146	Medium	BA./Film production	Sports/Politics
+ #	1124	Cauc.	German/French	Scottish/English	O Pos	Brown/Wavy	Hazel	Medium	5'11"	180	Med/Large	BA./Security Supervisor	Travel/Sports
+ #	1129	Cauc.	English/German	Polish	A Pos	Lt Brn/Straight	Blue	Medium	5'8"	150	Medium	BA./Hotel loss prevention superv.	Politics/Sports/Poetry
#	1131	Cauc.	German	Scottish/English	O Pos	Brown/Straight	Blue	Medium	5'9"	128	Small	AA/Bookkeeper	Karate/Cooking
+	1137	Cauc.	Scottish	English	A Pos	Brown/Curly	Hazel	Fair	5'9"	190	Medium	MA./Economic Consultant	Sailing/Gardening
	1140	Cauc.	Swedish/Norwegian	Irish/Scottish	A Pos	Auburn/Wavy	Blue	Fair	5'8"	170	Medium	VoTech/Maintenance	Sports/Woodworking
+ # *	1156	Cauc.	Norwegian	French	O Pos	Brown/Straight	Hazel	Medium	5'11"	150	Medium	BA./Student - PhD program	Chess/Racquetball
+ # *	1157	Cauc.	German	Czech/German	A Neg	Brown/Wavy	Blue	Medium	6'0"	168	Medium	HS/College Student-Psychology	Music/Travel
+ # *	1173	Cauc.	German	Scandinavian	A Pos	Blonde/Curly	Blue	Medium	5'11"	170	Med/Large	HS/Real Estate Sales/Carpentry	Coins/Music/Cars
+ # *	1174	Cauc.	French	Canadian	A Pos	Brown/Straight	Hazel	Medium	5'9"	160	Medium	BA./Youth Counselor	Sports/Carpentry
#	1187	Black	Afro-American	Afro-American	A Pos	Dk Brn/Kinky	Brown	Medium	5'10"	152	Medium	AA/Transportation	Music/Bicycling/Sports
+ #	1189	Cauc.	German	Swiss	O Neg	Dk Brn/Straight	Blue	Medium	5'10"	185	Medium	VoTech/College student-CompScience	Composition/Read/Scuba
#	1192	Cauc.	German	Polish/German	O Pos	Lt Brn/Straight	Blue	Medium	5'10"	135	Medium	HS/College Student-Psychology	Reading/Composition
#*	1193	Cauc.	German	German	A Pos	Blonde/Straight	Brown	Very-Fair	5'11"	168	Medium	HS/Transportation	Sports/Travel
#	1195	Cauc.	Finnish	Honduran	O Pos	Black/Wavy	Brown	Medium	5'6"	130	Medium	HS/CollegeStudPoliSci/Theater	Theatre/Painting
+ # *	1203	Cauc.	German	Norwegian	B Pos	Lt Brn/Wavy	Blue	Medium	5'8"	150	Sma/Med	VoTech/Plastic Manufacturing	Music/Poetry/Church/Art
+#	1209	Cauc.	French	French	A Pos	Black/Curly	Brown	Olive	5'9"	160	Medium	HS/College Student-Journ./English	Running/Weights/Pool
+ # *	1212	Cauc.	German	Norwegian	O Pos	Blonde/Straight	Green	Fair	6'0"	190	Med/Large	JD/Lawyer	Rock climbing, bicycling

Abbreviations: * = Limited inventory; + = Donor availability is subject to geographical restrictions; #= Pre-Washed specimens available; Bln= Blonde; Brn= Brown; Lt= Light; Dk= Dark



CRYOGENIC LABORATORIES INC.

1944 Lexington Avenue North • Roseville, MN 55113 • 800.466.2796

Semen Donor Catalog • April 1997



CODE	DONOR ID	RACE	MATERNAL ETHNIC ANCESTRY	PATERNAL ETHNIC ANCESTRY	BLOOD TYPE	HAIR	EYES	COMPLEXION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	BONE SIZE	EDUCATION/OCCUPATION	INTERESTS
#	1213	Asian	Sri Lankan	Sri Lankan	A Pos	Black/Wavy	Brown	Dark	5'9"	140	Sma/Med	HS/Student-Math/Econ/Anthropology	Sports/Art/Reading
#	1219	Cauc.	Russian/Jewish	Russian/Jewish	O Pos	Black/Wavy	Brown	Fair	6'0"	176	Medium	B.A./Mechanical Engineering/Welder	Music/Sports/Kids/Pets
+ # *	1220	Cauc.	Russian/Jewish	Russian/Jewish	O Pos	Brown/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'10"	170	Medium	HS/Small business owner	Sports/Gardening
+ #	1223	Cauc.	Czech	German	O Neg	Lt Brn/Straight	Brown	Fair	6'5"	185	Med/Large	BA./Editor/Student - PhD Program	Philosophy/Acting/Sports
#*	1236	Cauc.	Scottish/Canadian	German/RussianJewi	A Pos	Brown/Wavy	Blue	Fair	5'10"	180	Medium	BA./Politics	Music/Politics/Cycling
+ #	1238	Cauc.	Scottish/German	Scottish	O Pos	Brown/Straight	Green	Fair	6'2"	165	Medium	BA./Law Student	Fencing/Hunting/Music
*	1241	Cauc.	Norwegian	German	A Pos	Blonde/Straight	Hazel	Medium	5'9"	175	Medium	MA./Staffing Coord./Job placement	Sports/Music
#*	1243	Cauc.	Irish/Scot/Eng/Welch	Germ/Scot/English	A Pos	Black/Wavy	Blue/Green	Medium	5'11"	160	Medium	AA/Student/Teachers Assistant	Music/Movies/Volleyball
#	1244	Asian	Chinese	Vietnamese	B Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'7"	155	Medium	BA./Med Student/Research Assist.	Judo/Aikido/Karate
+ # *	1245	Cauc.	English/Scottish	Scottish/Dutch	A Pos	Lt Brn/Wavy	Brown	Fair	5'10"	170	Med/Large	DC/Chiropractor	Camping/Hiking/Cycling
#*	1246	Cauc.	Norwegian	Scottish/German	A Pos	Lt Brn/Straight	Blue	Medium	5'8"	185	Medium	BA./Freelance Journalist	Writing/Cycling/Reading
#	1250	Cauc.	Russian/Jewish	Russian/Jewish	O Pos	Brown/Straight	Brown	Very-Fair	5'10"	160	Medium	HS/College student/National Guard	Karate/Reading/Music
#*	1254	Cauc.	Polish/German	Norwegian	O Pos	Blonde/Wavy	Green	Medium	6'0"	190	Medium	BA./Graphic Designer/Illustrator	Art/Reading/Sports
#*	1256	Mixed	Indonesian	Irish\Celtic	A Pos	Dk Brn/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'10"	157	Medium	MA./Architectural Designer	Karate/Music/Travel
#	1267	Cauc.	Swed/Eng/Welsh/Sco	German	O Pos	Brown/Curly	Brown	Medium	6'3"	165	Medium	BA./Musician/German Translator	Music/Sports/German
#	1269	Cauc.	Adopted	Swedish	O Neg	Lt Brn/Curly	Blue	Fair	6'4"	195	Medium	MA./Manager	Golf/Handyman/Family
#	1275	Cauc.	German/Irish	German	A Pos	Lt Brn/Wavy	Blue/Green	Medium	5'9"	220	Med/Large	HS/Mental Health Counselor	Hunt/Fish/Camp/Music
#*	1277	Cauc.	Norwegian	English/Italian	B Pos	Dk Brn/Wavy	Brown	Med/Olive	5'11"	175	Med/Large	BA./Marketing Mgr/Karate Instruct	Martial arts, read, music
#	1279	Cauc.	Norwegian	Norwegian	A Pos	Lt Brn/Straight	Blue	Fair	6'3"	220	Med/Large	BA./Cabinetmaker	Golf/Restoring Corvettes
#*	1286	Cauc.	German/Polish/Frenc	Czech	A Pos	Brown/Straight	Hazel	Medium	5'10"	147	Sma/Med	BA./Manager/Army Reserves	Running/Sports/Read/Art
#*	1287	Asian	East Indian	East Indian	O Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'6"	145	Sma/Med	BA./Computer Consultant	Martial Arts/Computers
#	1288	Cauc.	German	Danish/English	A Pos	Blonde/Straight	Blue	Medium	6'8"	210	Medium	MA./Research Assist. in Entomology	Nature/Art/Woodworking

Abbreviations: * = Limited inventory; + = Donor availability is subject to geographical restrictions; #= Pre-Washed specimens available; Bln= Blonde; Brn= Brown; Lt= Light; Dk= Dark



CRYOGENIC LABORATORIES INC. 1944 Lexington Avenue North • Roseville, MN 55113 • **800.466.2796**

Semen Donor Catalog • April 1997



CODE	DONOR ID	RACE	MATERNAL ETHNIC ANCESTRY	PATERNAL ETHNIC ANCESTRY	BLOOD TYPE	HAIR	EYES	COMPLEXION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	BONE SIZE	EDUCATION/OCCUPATION	INTERESTS
	3001	Asian	Chinese	Chinese	B Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'6"	135	Medium	MA./Librarian	Reading/Soccer
	3003	Asian	Chinese	Chinese	A Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'7"	175	Medium	BA./Aeronautics Engineer	Artist
	3006	Cauc.	Mexican	Mexican	O Pos	Dk Brn/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'5"	150	Medium	AA/Interior Designer/Painter	Swimming/Reading
	3009	Cauc.	Panamanian-Meztizo	Panamanian-Meztizo	O Pos	Black/Wavy	Brown	Dark	5'6"	148	Medium	BA./Life Insurane Agent	Reading/Drawing
	3013	Asian	Chinese	Chinese	B Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'8"	128	Sma/Med	HS/College Student - Visual Arts	Painting/Music
*	3024	Asian	West Indian	Guyana	A Pos	Black/Wavy	Brown	Medium	5'5"	120	Sma/Med	BA./Student-Geography	Music/Chess/Writing
•	3032	Black	Trinidad/West Indian	Trinidad/West Indian	A Pos	Black/Kinky	Brown	Dark	5'8"	145	Medium	BA./Student/Computer Analyst	Reading/Fitness
*	3036	Cauc.	Jewish (East Euro.)	Jewish (East Euro.)	O Pos	Brown/Straight	Hazel/Grn	Medium	5'7"	145	Medium	AA/College Student	TaiChi/Reading
#	3040	Asian	Chinese	Chinese	B Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'7"	140	Medium	HS/College Student - Toxicology	Music/Sports
#*	3045	Asian	Chinese	Chinese	B Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Fair	5'10"	143	Medium	BA./Student-Japanese Lang/Lit	Basketball/Singing
#	3058	Asian	Chinese	Chinese	B Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'8"	140	Sma/Med	BA./Graduate student	Tennis/Rowing/Volunteer
#	3059	Cauc.	Ukranian	Russian	B Neg	Brown/Straight	Gray	Medium	6'0"	180	Medium	BA./Computer technician/Consultant	Music/Outdoors
#	3061	Cauc.	British	British	B Pos	Brown/Straight	Green	Fair	5'11"	170	Large	BA./Student-Psychology	Theatre/Painting/Music
#	3062	Asian	East Indian	East Indian	A Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Dark	5'5"	150	Sma/Med	BA./PhD Student-Engineering	Music/Computers
	3071	Asian	Indian	Kenyan	O Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'9"	145	Medium	VoTech/Travel Consultant	Sports/Reading/Coins
#	3076	Asian	East Indian	East Indian	O Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Olive	5'10"	160	Sma/Med	BA./Electrical Engineer	Music/Coins
#	3077	Cauc.	German	German	A Neg	Lt Brn/Wavy	Hazel	Medium	5'11"	220	Large	BA./Retail Sales Representative	Theatre/Sports
#*	3078	Asian	Chinese	Chinese	A Pos	Black/Straight	Brown	Medium	5'8"	160	Medium	BA./Student-Business	Sports/Music
#	3086	Cauc.	British	Canadian	A Pos	Lt Brn/Wavy	Brown	Fair	5'10"	240	Med/Large	VoTech/Student	Read/Sports/Collecting
#	3089	Cauc.	Ukrainian	Ukrainian	A Neg	Dk Brn/Wavy	Brown	Medium	5'11"	165	Medium	VoTech/Mechanic/Writer/Musician	Sports/Music/Movies

Abbreviations: * = Limited inventory; + = Donor availability is subject to geographical restrictions; #= Pre-Washed specimens available; Bln= Blonde; Brn= Brown; Lt= Light; Dk= Dark

